

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF219-17

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. How the Trust procures Construction Consultancy Services?

We can confirm EKHUFT use frameworks or run a Tender process through Bravo.

- 2. If by your own framework, please advise:
- a. The titles and content of the relevant frameworks b. The start and end dates of the frameworks c. Any possible extension periods to the frameworks d. The companies appointed under the current frameworks (in relation to Construction Consultancy Services)

  We can confirm EKHUFT does not have our own frameworks.
- 3. If there is not framework in place how do the Trust typically procure construction consultancy under and over OJEU value thresholds and if not a Trust procured framework which frameworks do you typically use?

EKHUFT can confirm that for both under and over EU threshold projects, we procure via Tender through Commercial Solutions Bravo Portal or use an established Framework, LPP/Commercial Solutions, SBS, Medway Council, CCS.

(ALL INFORMATION PROVIDED AS AT OCTOBER 2017)

